
ASKING QUESTIONS  
 

1  USE  INTERROGATIVE  WORDS – 6w +H  --  Verb comes immediately after-  Other words later.  

 

2   VERB FIRST  -              Look at the verb,   

      [a   ]  if it is    is    or     was ,    move it to the beginning — 

      [ b] if it is    will be   move only     will      to the beginning –         [RULE FOR VERB ROOT  BE   ] 

 

3.   SENTENCE WITH ANY  OTHER VERB - -      Look at the verb, 

        [a]  if it is    FUTURE TENS E follow  rule 2[a]-  

        

        [b]  if it is PAST TENSE   split [ = break, make into two words]  into  did + [ verb root]   take only did    

 to the beginning   . 

        [c] if it is  PRESENT TENSE  split [ = break, make into two words]  into  do+ [ verb root]     take only  do    

to the beginning   

        [ d]  if it is  PRESENT TENSE [ with s in the verb,] split [ = break, make into two words]  into  

  does + [ verb root]  take only does    to the beginning   - this rule is for third person singular 

  [ i.e. he, she, it]  which has  already ‘s’ attached to the verb root    

 

Answers  are here.   Ask the appropriate question. 
 Eg1.  There are 92 natural elements .    -----  How many naturl elements are there? 

 Eg2.  This shirt costs Rs, 299.                --------How much does this shirt cost? 

1. You can take as many as you want 

2. I don’t know. There may be 1000000 stars in the sky. 

3. Just one spoon sugar will do.  

4. It will not take much time. I try to save about 10  % of my income.  

5. This tube light will last long, at least 1000 hours. 

6. Your  future is quite good, provided you make the effort.  

INFO  ON  FRAMING  QUESTIONS: 

 E.G.1    Mary goes.                     

  Q1. Who goes?                         

  Q2. What does Mary do? 

 E.G.2     Mary goes to church.   

  Q3. Who goes to church?       

  Q4. What does Mary do? 

                             Q5. Where does Mary go?       

  Q6. To which place does Mary go? 

 E.G.3.   Mary goes to church   on Sundays.   

               Q7.  Who goes to church   on Sundays.         

  Q8. What does Mary do  on Sundays? 

                Q9. Where does Mary go on Sundays.          

  Q10. To which place   does Mary go on Sundays.   

                Q11. Where does Mary go on Sundays?       

  Q12. To which place does Mary go on Sundays?   

 Exercises:   1 Muslims fast during the month of Ramzan.    

         2  Dasara is celebrated for ten days.  

      3  Vegetarians do not eat meat.                                        

                      4. Fatima teaches  French.  

  


